
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1558

ANSWERED ON 15TH DECEMBER, 2022


CONSTRUCTION OF OUTER RING ROAD


1558. SHRI SANJAY BHATIA


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has completed the construction of third phase of 34.5 kms Eastern/ Western bypass and outer ring road in Karnal city under Bharatmala Pariyojana;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to construct outer ring road in Panipat city under the said pariyojana like the ring road in Karnal city; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) The project for the Construction of 6-lane Greenfield Karnal Ring Road under Bharatmala Pariyojana in the State of Haryana has been approved. Bids for the project have been invited.

(c) No. Sir

(d) The elevated section passing through Panipat city has already been constructed and provisions of peripheral roads for local commuters already exists.


*****

